Applications
• Food and beverage machines
• Farm and forestry machinery
• Chemical process machines
• Construction and mining
• Renewable energies
• Industrial equipment
• Automotive industry

55
Order information
SSVC designs
Order
number
Number
of outlets
Designation Inlet
thread
Outlet
thread
Weight
     kg lbs
619-78154-1 6 MET.DEV.  SSVC 6 (VA 1.4305) G1/8 M10×1 0.8 1.76
619-78155-1 8 MET.DEV.  SSVC 8 (VA 1.4305) G1/8 M10×1 1.0 2.20
619-78156-1 10 MET.DEV.  SSVC10 (VA 1.4305) G1/8 M10×1 1.2 2.64
619-78157-1 12 MET.DEV.  SSVC12 (VA 1.4305) G1/8 M10×1 1.4 3.08
619-78158-1 14 MET.DEV.  SSVC14 (VA 1.4305) G1/8 M10×1 1.6 3.52
619-78159-1 16 MET.DEV.  SSVC16 (VA 1.4305) G1/8 M10×1 1.8 3.96
619-78160-1 18 MET.DEV.  SSVC18 (VA 1.4305) G1/8 M10×1 2.0 4.40
619-78161-1 20 MET.DEV.  SSVC20 (VA 1.4305) G1/8 M10×1 2.2 4.85
619-78162-1 22 MET.DEV.  SSVC22 (VA 1.4305) G1/8 M10×1 2.4 5.29
Fittings
Order number Descripton Thread Tube ∅
   mm
226-10622-8 Inlet push-in fitting GEKM 6510-6-1/8-S01 R1/8 6